pg. 1                                         Doc: UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded                  REV: I-B0-BD
Junior Series
            UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded
Die, Mold & Automation Components, Inc.   14400 Henn Street Dearborn,  MI  48126
Phone : 1.800.220.2242 www.n-forcer.com
N-FORCER®
pg. 2                                         Doc: UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded                  REV: I-B0-BD

             N-FORCER ®
Ultra Compact  UC025 1/4 Ton
ORDERING EXAMPLE
UC025 X 013 - O - 150
Part No. Charging Pressure
Series, Model                Self contained = 35-150 bar and
Stroke   or 500 - 2175 psi. If not
specified the 2175 psi is default.
Mounting Option
“O” is standard mount
        Force on Contact - English
       Force on Contact - Metric
NOTE: MAXIMUM TRAVEL RECOMMENDED
IS 90% OF STROKE.
Pressure
(psi)
Force
(lb.-f)
2175 667
2000 613
1750 537
1500 460
1250 383
1000 307
500 155
Part
Number
“S”
MM
Inch
L
L1
UC025 x 013
12.5
0.49
42.42
1.67
55.0
2.16
UC025 x 015
15.0
0.59
45.0
1.77
60.0
2.36
UC025 x 019
19.0
0.75
49.0
1.93
68.0
2.68
UC025 x 025
25.0
0.98
55.0
2.17
80.0
3.15
UC025 x 032
33.0
1.30
63.0
2.48
96.0
3.78
UC025 x 038
37.5
1.48

N-FORCER ®
Ultra Compact  UC025 1/4 Ton
ORDERING EXAMPLE
UC025 X 013 - TE - 150
                Self contained = 35-150 bar and
   or 500 - 2175 psi. If not
specified the 2175 psi is default.
NOTE: MAXIMUM TRAVEL RECOMMENDED
IS 90% OF STROKE.
Pressure
(bar)
Force
(daN)
150 297
125 247
100 198
75 148
50 99
35 70
Pressure
(psi)
Force
(lb.-f)
2175 667
2000 613
1750 537
1500 460
1250 383
1000 307
500 155
FORCE ON CONTACT
ENGLISH
Part
Number
“S”
MM
Inch
L
L1
UC025 x 013 12.5
0.49
42.5
1.67
55.0
2.16
UC025 x 015 15.0
0.59
45.0
1.77
60.0
2.36
UC025 x 019 19.0
0.75
49.0
1.93
68.0
2.68
UC025 x 025 25.0
0.98
55.0
2.17
80.0
3.15
UC025 x 032          33.0
1.30
63.0
2.48
96.0
3.78
UC025 x 038 37.5
1.48
67.5

Example: Forces on chart are multiplied by .69 @
1500 psi (103 bar), by .46 @ 1000 psi (69 bar), etc
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CL025 X 0.50 - O -  150
L1
L
 Ø1.49
(3 7.8)
Charging
Port
Ø.62
(16mm)
L1
L
Ø1.49
(3 7.8)
Charging
Port
Ø.62
(16mm)
.215
(5.5)
.98
(24.9)
PART NO. Stroke L L1
CL025 x
0.50
12.7 63.5 76.2
0.50 2.50 3.00
CL025 x
1.00
25 76.2 101.6
1.00 3.00 4.00
CL025 x
1.50
38.1 88.9 127
1.50 3.50 5.00
CL025
x2.00
50 101.8 152.4
2.00 4.00 6.00
CL025 x
2.50
63.5 114.3 177.8
2.50 4.50 7.00
CL025 x
3.00
75 127 203.2
3.00 5.00 8.00
NOTE: MAXIMUM TRAVEL
RECOMMENDED IS 90% OF
STROKE.
Mounting Option
“O” or “Blank” = Basic, no holes (default)
“D” Mount, optional M6x1 tapped holes
“T” THREADED (SEE PAGE 7)
ORDER REPAIR KIT EXAMPLE
CL025-RK-66
FILLING ADAPTER
FA-2QD (Quick Disconnect)
Charging Pressure
*Self Contained = 51-150 bar
or 750-2175 psi. If not
specified the 2175 psi is
default
Part No.
Series Model x Stroke
“D” mount option
M6x1 tapped holes
Stroke lengths up to 8.5” have been
machined as special requests.
pg. 7                                         Doc: UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded                  REV: I-B0-BD
PART NO. Stroke L L1

RECOMMENDED IS 90% OF STROKE. ORDER REPAIR KIT EXAMPLE
UC075-RK-42
ORDERING EXAMPLE
UC075 X 012 - O - 150
Part No. Charging Pressure
Series, Model Self contained = 51-150 bar
and Stroke or 750 - 2175 psi.  If not
specified the 2175 psi
is default.
FILLING ADAPTER
FA-2QD (Quick Disconnect)
Part No. Stroke L L1
UC075 x
012
12.7 50.8 63.5
.50 2.00 2.50
UC075 x
019
18.8 56.8 75.6
0.74 2.236 2.976
UC075 x
025
25 63.2 88.1
0.98 2.49 3.47
UC075 x
032
32 70.2 102.1
1.26 2.76 4.02
UC075 x
038
38.1 76.2 114.63
1.50 3.00 4.50
UC075 x
050
50 88.1 138.1
1.97 3.47 5.44
UC075 x
063
63.5 101.6 165.1
2.50 4.00 6.50
UC075 x
075
75 113 187.9
2.95 4.45 7.40
UC075 x
080
80 118.1 197.8
3.15 4.65 7.79
UC075 x
088
88.9 127 215.9
3.50 5.00 8.50
UC075 x
100
100 137.9 237.9
3.94 5.43 9.37
Mounting type:
“O” or Blank =
¼-28 Standard
pg. 10                                         Doc: UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded                  REV: I-B0-BD
N-FORCER ®
UCL75 - (3/4 Ton) Basic Mount
Force FORCE CHART Force
(daN)  (Lbs)
1240 2800
1110
1020

Example: Forces on chart are multiplied by .69 @
1500 psi (103 bar), by .46 @ 1000 psi (69 bar), etc.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
UCL075 X 012 - O -150
Part No. Charging Pressure
Series, Model Self contained = 51-150 bar
and Stroke or 750 - 2175 psi.  If not
specified the 2175 psi
is default.
Part No. Stroke L L1
UCL075 x
012
12.7 62.7 75.4
.50 2.47 2.97
UCL075 x
019
19.0 69.5 88.5
0.75 2.736 3.484
UCL075 x
025
25 75.2 100.1
0.98 2.96 3.94
UCL075 x
032
32 82 114
1.26 3.23 4.49
UCL075 x
038
38.1 88.1 126.2
1.50 3.47 4.97
UCL075 x
050
50 101.1 150.1
1.97 3.94 5.91
UCL075 x
063
63.5 113.5 177.0
2.50 4.47 6.97
UCL075 x
075
75 124.9 199.9
2.95 4.92 7.87
UCL075 x
080
80 130.0 209.8
3.15 5.12 8.26
UCL075 x
088
88.9 138.9 227.8
3.50 5.47 8.97
UCL075 x
100
100 149.8 249.9
3.94 5.90 9.84
 NOTE: MAXIMUM TRAVEL RECOMMENDED
IS 90% OF STROKE.
ORDER REPAIR KIT EXAMPLE
UCL075-RK-42
FILLING ADAPTER
FA-2QD (QUICK DISCONNECT)
Mounting type:
“O” or Blank =
M8x1.25 Standard
pg. 11                                         Doc: UC025, CL025 / UC075, UCL75, & CLN75 Threaded                  REV: I-B0-BD
Optional Part: FL-2 (Adjustable Flange)
Part NO. Stroke L L1
12.7 82.6 96.8
0.5 3.25 3.81
25.4 95.3 122.2
1 3.75 4.81
38.1 108.0 147.6
1.5 4.25 5.81
50.8 120.7 173.0